1/37
XC6223 Series
Built-in Inrush Current Protection, 300mA High Speed LDO Voltage Regulator
■APPLICATIONS
●Digital still cameras
●Smart phones / Mobile phones
●Portable game consoles
●Modules (wireless, cameras, etc. )

OPEN *
■PRODUCT CLASSIFICATION
●Ordering Information
XC6223①②③④⑤⑥-⑦(*1)
(*1) The “-G” suffix denotes Halogen and Antimony free as well as being fully EU RoHS compliant.
(*2) With CE pin pull-down resistor.
(*3) Product types A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H are for pre-existing customers who were or are already using these types of products.
For customers who intend to adopt this product newly, please select from types J/K/M/N/P/Q/R/T which have been extended the operating
temperature range (105℃compliance).
■PIN FUNCTION ASSIGNMENT
* Undefined state in XC6223 A/B/E/F/J/K/P/Q. On the other hand, Operation OFF states in XC6223C/D/G/H/M/N/R/T because
that an internal pull-down resister maintains the CE pin voltage to be low.
4/37
XC6223 Series
* Diodes inside the circuits are ESD protection diodes and parasitic diodes.
■BLOCK DIAGRAMS
XC6223A/J series XC6223B/K series
XC6223C/M series XC6223D/N series
XC6223E/P series XC6223F/Q series
XC6223G/R series XC6223H/T series
5/37
XC6223
Series
●XC6223A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H Series
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNITS
Input Voltage VIN VSS-0.3～+7.0 V
Output Current IOUT 500 (*1) mA
Output Voltage VOUT VSS-0.3～VIN+0.3 V
CE Input Voltage VCE VSS-0.3～+7.0 V
Power Dissipation
USPQ-4B03
Pd
100
mW
550 (PCB mounted) (*2)
USP-4
120
1000 (PCB mounted) (*2)
SSOT-24
150
500 (PCB mounted) (*2)
SOT-25
250
600 (PCB mounted) (*2)
SOT-89-5
500
1300 (PCB mounted) (*2)
Operating Ambient Temperature Topr -40～+85 ℃
Storage Temperature Tstg -55～+125 ℃
●XC6223J/K/M/N/P/Q/R/T Series
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNITS
Input Voltage VIN VSS-0.3～+7.0 V
Output Current IOUT 500 (*1) mA
Output Voltage VOUT VSS-0.3～VIN+0.3 V